

## PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)

Corporate Office : 601, Part B-2, 6th Floor, Metro Tower, Vijay Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore-452 010 Phone : +91 (731) 4767109 / 4767110 ● E-mail : corporate@patanjalifoods.co.in CIN-L15140MH1986PLC038536



April 26, 2024

**To BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 500368

NSE Symbol: PATANJALI

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform that, the Company has received a show cause notice from Directorate General of GST Intelligence, Chandigarh Zonal Unit.

The disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023, is enclosed as **Annexure I**.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, **For PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED** (Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)

Ramji Lal Gupta Company Secretary

Encl: As above

## Annexure I

## Details in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Opposing Party	Directorate General of GST Intelligence, Chandigarh Zonal Unit
2.	Brief details of dispute and expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc.;	A Show Cause Notice is received by the Company from the Directorate General of GST Intelligence, Chandigarh Zonal Unit, requiring the Company, its Officers and authorised signatories to show cause as to why input tax credit amounting to Rs 27,46,14,343 should not be recovered (along with interest), and why penalty should not be imposed under Section 74 and other applicable provisions of the CGST Act 2017/Uttarakhand SGST Act, 2017 read with section 20 of IGST Act 2017. As of now the authority has only issued a show cause notice and the Company will be taking all necessary action to defend its case before the authority, hence, expected financial implications cannot be determined till the completion of the proceedings.
3.	Quantum of claims, if any;	Disclosed as above